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CICL BANQUET'

This year the CICL's Annual Banquet will be held on June 16, at the Red Fox
from 6:00 PM to 1:30 AM. The Red Fox is located at Narragansett (6400 West)

and North Avenue (1600 North). Parking lots are available on North Avenue

at Oak Park Avenue. The menu will offer seven items: Beef @ $5.00, Chicken

@ $5.00, Steak @ $6.25, Red Snapper @ $6.50, Veal Cordon Blue @ $6.50, Chicken
Kiev @ $6.50 and a large Steak @ $8.00. This is the largest selection we

have ever had so we would appreciate your prompt reply as to the number attending

and their dinner selections. Tickets will be mailed to each team captain.

Ticket colors will distinguish one entree from another. After collecting the
(according to dinner preference) the Team Captain will mail the remaining unsold

tickets and the money to Vern Stamm~94-505~ of the Banquet Committee no later

_nthan June 1st. We will also have an open bar with mixed drinks being 95q; and

beer being 70q;. Our speed tournament will be Tun by Phill Miller of Rauland

and Elaine Tuber of RRD. The rules and pairings in the tournament will be

similar to those of last year. I hope the Team Captains will stimulate interest

in this fine event, send replies to Mr. Stamm promptly, and have a better
turnout than our record-setting one last year.

LOCAL USCF EV};NT8

April 5, 12, 19, 26, May 3 (Ill.)
Chicago Wednesday Sw'iss
5-8S, 40/2, -Chicago CC, 538 S. Wabash, Chicago 60605. EF: $12, HS $8, club
members $2 less. $$ 50 1st, others according to entries; trophies to top

A, B, C, D-E, unr., jr. (based on 25 entries). Rds. Weds. at 7 PM. Reg.
ends 6:30 PM. Bring clocks, none supplied. ENT: Richard Verber, Chicago
CC, address above. .

April 14-16 (Ill.)
Chicago Chess Festival
2 separate tPJnts.at Chicago CC, 538 S. Wabash, Chicago 60605. PrBmier, open
to all; Booster,open to those rated below 1800 or unrated. HR 6.50-10 (YMCA).
5-SS~ 40/2.
Premier: EFt $14 if mailed by 4/11, later $15, HS $9 by 4/11, later $10. $$
125, 65, 35; A 30 (based on 30 entr:Les). Booster: EF: $12 if mailed by 4/11,
later $13; HS $7 by 4/11, later $8. $$ 50, 25, C-below 25 or trophy, unr.
trophy (based on 40 entries). Reg. ends (both sections) 7:30 H~ 4/14, ras.
8..11-5; 11-5. Bring clock.s; ncne supplied. Special rate for those joining
Tr<:!(,1i' .pAY' 1c+ +-Im<> ".,..,,-i ""vine IIllP~ wit;l1 F.Fr $2 off EF. under 20 $1 off. ENT:
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LOCAL DSCF EVENTS - Continued

April 21-23 (Ind.)
Central Indiana Open
6-ss, 5072, Purdue Dniv. Student Center State & Grant Sts., Lafayette.
EF: $11, jrs. $9, SCA memo req. for state residents ($2). $$ 200, 100, 70,
cash in various classes according to entries; trophies to top A, B, C, D, lli1r.,
jr. Reg. 7-7:30 PM 4/21, rds. 8, Sat. 9-2-7, Sun. 8-2.. Rooms available.
Bring clocks, sets. ENT: Richard Swiatek, Owen Hall, Purdue Dniv., Lafayette,
Ind. .

April 22-23 (Ill.)
April Romeoville Open
5-SS, 40/2, 27 Montrose Dr., Romeoville. EF:
by 4/21. $$ 100, 50, 30, cash to top A,B,C,D,
4/22, rds. Sat. 10-3-8, Sun. 10-3. ENT: Paul
Romeoville, Ill. 60441.

$10, under 21 $6, al] $1 less if
jr., unr. Reg. ends 9:30 AM
Ilosvay, 204 Belmont Drive,

April 29 (Ill.)

Evergreen Park 7~ting Tournament4-Goichberg, ~5 0, Evergreen Park HS Cafeteria, 99th & Kedzie, Evergreen Park.
EF: $2. Trophies according to entries; prizes de-emphaszied to minimize EF.
Reg. 8:15-8:45 AM, rds. 9-12-3-6. ENT: M. E. Zacate, school address.

May 10, 17, 24, 31, June 7 (Ill.)
Chicago Wednesday Swiss
5-SS. 40/2, Chicago CC, 538 S. Wabash, Chicago, Ill. 60605. EF: $12, HS $8,
club members $2 less. $$ 50 1st, others according to entries; trophies to top
A, B, C, D-E, unr., jr. (based on 25 entries). Rds. Weds. at 7 PM. Reg. ends
6:30 PM. Bring clocks, none supplied. ENT: Richard Verber, Chicago CC,
address above.

May 12-14 (Ill.)

Chica~ May Wamsley Open
Honoring FIDE Vice-Pres. Fred Cramer. 5-SS, 40/2, Chicago CC, 538 S. Wabash,

Chicago. EFt $12, HS $8 if mailed by 5/9, later all $1 more ($1 less to HS
students who played in 1972 Ill. HS Invit. Team Tmnt., Evergreen Park). $$
100, 65 35, A 30, B 25, C-below 25; trophies for unr., jr. (based on 60
entries). Reg. 4-7:30 PM Fri.; rds. 8, 11-5, 11-5. Bring clocks, none supplied.
Special rate for those joining USCF for 1st time: $2 off EF, under 20 $1 off.
HR 6.50 (YMCA). ENT: Richard Verber, CC, address above.

May 13-14 (Ill.)

May Romeoville Open

5-SS, 40/2, 27 Montrose, Romeoville, EF: $10, under 20 $6, all $1 less if

before 5/13. $$ 100, 50, 30, cash to top A, B, C, D, unr., jr. Reg. 9:30 AM;

rds. 10-3-8 Sat., 10-3, ENT: Paul Ilosvay, 204 Belmont Drive, Romeoville,
Ill. 60441..

March 26 (Ind.)
Buck Tornado #5
4-ss, 45/90, Purdue Dniv. CC, State & Grant Sts., Purdue Memorial Center,
Ilafayette. EF: $6. Pl'izes according to entries, trophies in A, B, C, D,

'0-- "".Lt:' 11M ~;Jrl ,n, ),'7 P.,.-I",n" ,..1,."..'!r-c 1tl\T'T't THr'h::!'Y'" S'V:r;::d:pk-
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. LOCAL USCF EVENTS - Continued

May 26-29 (Ill.)
Mid~est Chess Congress
7-SS, 40/2, Chicago CC, 538 S. Wabash, Chicago 60605. In 2 sections: Masters

& Experts, for those rated over 1900; Amateur, for those rated below 1900 or

unrated. EFr Masters $20, Amateur $15, liS$10, if mailed before 5/24, later
$2 more. $$ Masters 200, 100-50, top Exp. A 75 (based on 25 entries);Amateur
75, 50, 25; 50 each to top B, C-be1ow. Trophies to top ju., unr. Late
reg. 4-7:30 PM 5/26; rds. 8, 11-5, 11-5, 10-4. Bring clocks, none supplied.
If joiningUSCF for 1st time and paying dues with EF, deduct $5 from EF, under
20 deduct $3. Mail entries should include name, address, USCF expo date,
rating, birth day (if jr.). HR 10-14 (Hotel Harrison). Spectator fees:
$2/day, $5/duration. ENT: Richard Verber, Chicago CC, address above.

GREATER CHICAGO OPEN

Nine members of the CICL participated in the Greater Chicago Open Tournament

which was won by Senior Master Greg DeFotis with 7 points. His only loss was

to 19 year old Chelstrap who is also approaching Senior Master Level.

Congratulations to all those of the CICL who participated for their representa-
tion and fine showing.

SIMULTANEOUS EXHIBITION

On March 24, Amoco hosted an exhibition with Senior Master Greg DeFotis. All

members of the CICL and any interested parties ~ere invited. The final results

were 45-1-3 for Mr. DeFotis. Congratulations to H. Wettersten from W.E. for his

lone victory and to Michael Dee, Bruce Wenzel and D. Astrom'for their draws.
Fo110~ing is a list of all players and guests who attended and the teams they

represented.

Standard Oil Tech. Center
Hobe Schroeder

Richard Lee (and Wife & Daughter)
John Greczek
Freel Jacobsen

JUl'gen Holzhauer
Ron Watson

y:P. Schroeter

'tHo~ard Koenig
Paul Cahill
Bruce Wenzel

Lee Sheridan

~ Voigt Adell (2 Boys)

Finish/Start Name USCF CICL Team Points---
/14 E. Buerger 2039 2043 Alumni 6

/59 R. Fabijonas 1722 1758 ArgonneX 5-1/2
120 B. Marcoka 1934 1792 WE 5
173 E. Latimer 1662 1714 Sears 4-1/2
153 H. Goncharoff 1753 1885 Motorola 4-1/2
/22 R. Edah1 1917 1868 Alumni 4-1/2
129 *B. Nyman 1866 1843 1st Nat. 4
III **J. Warren 2062 2060 WE 3-1/2
155 T. Catledge 1747 1790 WE 3-1/2

*Withdr after 7 rounds.
**Withdrew after 5 rounds.
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SIMULTANEOUSEXHIBITION - Continued

Romeoville
S. Mihailovic

'fAllen Watson
~ Partick Lehrman

Kraft Co.
Bob Kaput

~Wayne' Olerh

Argonne Nat. Labs
Ron Walker

Steve Deckman

~ William' Deckman

Bell Telephone Labs

Gary Benson

Doug Anderson

Mary Newman
M. Barton
D. Astrom

Bob Oelrich
Joe Owen

Charles Fillman

Teletype
Dennis Gruber

x Bob Hodges
John Gi iller

Western Electric Gambiteers
V. Stamm
H. Wettersten

Western Electric Chargers
':xJim Sysko

R. Wescott

Procon

Andy Csordas

Christian ROBe

Victor Santiago

Art Myatt

.,:Linda Myatt
\)!.Dan Kevala

Naperville
~: Tom St. Amour
¥ David Eiler

"I' Dick Eiler

Sears
Terry Andresen

Curtis Candy
Jim Brotsos

Hanover Park

){ Paul HankeyWestern Engraving Co.

~ John Ange1otti

Bell & Howell

Bernie J:t'anchi

St. Charles

"Meril1 Litchfield

Villa Park

~ Robert Nathe (and 4 children)

EIGHT MAN TEAM STANDnmS

Place Team. W L Points
1 ANLKnights 8 0 56
2 WEGam.biteers 8 1 48-1/2
3 Bell Labs 6-1/2 1-1/2 41
4 Motorola 5-1/2 2-1/2 39
5 1st National Bank 4-1/2 3-1/2 32
6 WEChargers 4-1/2 3-1/2 31-1/2
7 ANLBishops 3-1/2 4-1/2 26-1/2
8 Amoco 2-1/2 5-1/2 28
9 Illinois Bell 2-1/2 5-1/2 24-1/2. ".,..,. -n_-- - "! t:. "7'_,/0



EIGHT MAN TEAM GAME RESULTS

WE CHARGERS 1 ANL KNIGHTS 7
J. Warren 1 S. Mihailovich2"
E. Puto 0 J. Jackson 1
K.. Dobr 0 M. Lin 1
K. Dopheide 0 V. Krohn 1
E. Radavicius 1

R. Maglic
1

2" 2"
R. Mozockie 0 R. 'Vlilson 1
J. Thomas 0 M. Peterson 1
J. Licht 0 N. Beck 1

GOSS CO. 0 ANL KNIGHTS 8
P. Bradley 0 S. Mihailovich 1
G. Martinietk 0 J. Jackson I
L. Stanfield 0 V. Krohn 1
B. Haywood 0 F. Mueller 1
D. Wypijewski 0 R. Maglic I
M. Dubinin 0 R.. Wilson 1
R. IUc 0 M. Peterson 1
J. Hajny 0 N. Beck 1

TELETYPE 4 ANL BISHOPS 4
F. Tegel I J.. Wrobel 0
D. Gruber 0 D. Dever I
L. Aldort 1 J. Rusnak 1

2" 2"

M. Rudziewicz OF C.. Wa:.'d IF
J. Klemm I L. Shirkey 0
P. Hartleb I K. Burba 0
S. Kostoff 0 K. Kellogg I
D. Chapman 1 A. Lesnik 1

2" 2"

TElliTYPE
1

BELL LABS 41..32: ?

F. Tegel I J. Ason 0
L. Aldort 0 F. House I
J. GD.mer 0 D. Astrom I
J. Klemm 1

G. Benson
1

2" 2"
D. Gruber I G. Noose 0
M. Pokorny 0 D. Anderson I
P. Hartleb 0 E. Hauschild I
D.. Chapman I M. Barton 0

M. Granberry 0 N. Marselos I
T. Kaczmarek 0 D. Lawrenz I

BELL LABS 7 ILL. BELL 1
D. Astrom .1

J. Rodriguez
.1

2" 2"

J. Ason 1 H. Tacon 0
F. House 1 K. Wollenberg 0
G. Benson 1 R. Lauth 0
B. Oelrich 1 A. Barker 0
D. Anderson 1 K. Buell 0
M. Barton 1 J. Peters 1

2" 2"
E. Hauschild 1 G. Unruh 0

WE CHARGERS 4 1st NAT!L. Bft 4
J. Warren 1 K. Feiler 0
E. Puto 0 W. Nyman 1
K. Dobr 1 D. McCluskey 0
E. Radavicius 0 R. Buchanan 1
L. Shriner IF M. Meuzr OF
R. Mozockie 0 J. VanScoit 1
J. Licht 0 A. Schiller 1
L. Nemcek 1 C. Williams 0

ANL PAWNS 2 AMOCO 6
J. Bingle

-
R. Keske0 1

E. Veleckis 0 H. Schroeder 1
M. Foster 1 L. Muir 0

1 .
W. Walsh R. Watson -'-

2" 2"
Z. Tomczuk 0 F. Jacobsen 1
R. Frank 1 M. Dee 1

2" "2
J. McKee 0 R. Hopkins 1
E. Johnson 0 D.' Roy 1

WE GAMBITEERS 4 MOTOROLA. 4
J. Sullivan 0 N. Goncharof'f 1
B. Marcowka 1 P. Greenspan 0
T. Catledge 1 J. Neumark 0
W. Elliott 1 R. Ogasawara 0
J. Fajkus 0 R. Micek 1
H. Wettersten 0 J. Henning 1
V. Stamm 0 D. Hernandez 1
B. Berry IF L. Grosskopf OF

WE GAMBITEERS 6 1st NAT{L. BANK2
B. Marcowka .1

D. McCluskey
.1

"2 "2

T. Catledge I T. Schiller 0
W. Elliott 1

E. Gestalu 1
2" 2"

H. Wettersten 1 R. Buchanan 0
M. Swiderski 0 D. Kowalski 1
V. Stamm I R. Williams 0
C.. Kimbler 1 Y. Brown 0
E. Grodesky 1 C. Williams 0
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UNDEFEATED PLAYERS - 8 MAN DIVISION

'(3 Or More Matches)

Name

S. Mihailovich
V. Krohn
J. Jackson
J. Warren
B. Marcowka
M. Peterson
D. Astrom
F. Mueller
E. Hauschild
M. Beck
J. Harkreader
M. Mejzr
H. Vick

Team

ANL Knights
ANL Knights
ANL Knights
WE Chargers
WE Ganibiteers
AI'lL Kilights
Bell Labs

ANt Knights
Bell Labs
ANt Knights
ANL Knights
1st National Bank
Motorola

FOUR MANTEAMDIVISION NOTES
'In this Bulletin there is some bad news and a lot of good news. Firstwefll
give you the bad news. Kraft, with 6 matches to play, has withdrawn from
competition. The teams that Kraft had to play each received 4-0 forfeit
victories. Bob Kaput cited the confusion of relocating the plant and the fact
that they couldnft play any home games as reasons. He also said that he hoped
to be back next year.

Now for the good news. There is a new team to replace Kraft. It is Encyclopedia
Britannica (voted in by phone) located at 425 North Michigan. The Team Captain
is Lawrence Kageman, his phone is 321-7365. They will play three of Kraft!s
matches on an exhibition basis only.

More good news with one or two matches to play three teams in each Section still
have a shot at the Playoffs. They are: In the North, Rauland, Procon, and

. DeSoto; In the Central, R.R.D. 1111.",Sears, Chicago Title & Trust; and In the
South, Amoco, Sherwin Williams, and R.R.D. liB".

Late results showthatR.R.D. tlBI! lost to R.R.D. "Ctl 1/2. to 3-1/2.
loss eliminates them from the Playoffs.

This

There is a correction to last month!s Bulletin. The ArgonneX-Alumni match was
a 5 board match. Therefore the super-match was drawn.

FOUR MAN TEAM STANDINGS

-'

Place
l
2.

3
4

NORTH
Team

Alumni*
Rauland
Procon
DeSoto
I.M.C.
Signode

W-L
9-1

1 1
5I- 3I
4"2--4"2
4-5
3-6
1-!-6-!

t::
./

6

Points

2Bf
2.~
19
181-2
14

9

W L T---
7 0 1
7 0 1
7 0 0
6 0 2
6 0 2
6 0 1
6 0 1
5 0 0
4 0 0
4 0 0
4 0 0
3 0 1
3 0 0



FOURMAN TEAM STANDDfGS - Continued

Place
1
2
3
4
5
6

CENTRAL
Team

R.R.D" "A"
Sears
C"N.A.

Chicago Title & Trust
ArgonneX *
International Harvester

W-L
6J. 21-

1- 1
52-32
5-5
5-3
4.1.-61-2 2
1-7

Points
21.;1.2

23
2M2
17
21
7f2

ArgonneX forfeited 4-0 to C.N.A. for the last match.

*Includes ArgonneX-Alumni match.

**Includes 3 point match - double forfeit on Board 4.

***Clinched playoff spot

UNDEFEATED PIAYERS

(7 or more matches)

Name
Chet Lee

Boardr Team
CaC.C.

Record
'>-(-0-0

OTHER PLAYERS WITHOUTA LOSS

Name
Jim Brotsos

Ron Schulman

Team
Alumni
Rauland

Record
6-0-3
6-0-2

CONGRATULATIONS

Congratulations are in order for Ed Latimer of Sears.

against every team in his Section.

He has won on Board One

SOUTH
Plac e Team W-L Points
1

I

F-r 32 **7:-Amoco -
2 Sherwin-Williams 72-32 271 ***
3 R.R.D. "BI! 7-5 28
4 C.R.A. 1 61 2352- 2
5 C.C.C. 5--6 25
6 R.R.D. "CI! 1 71 1732- 2
7 Kraft 1-11 5
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IMC 1.1. RAULAND 2.1. C.N.A. JJ. R.R.D.. !tAft 2.1.?
12

2 ?
J. Galvin

.L
B. Wang B. Kenny 1 C. Herschberger 0"2 "2

H. Metz 0 R. Schulman 1 E. Bapple
1

G. Dobbins t"2

B. Brauneker 0 P. Miller 1 Co. Huskye 0 H. Swanson 1
O. Belter 1 B. Rowe 0 Jo. Flynn 0 C. Henry 1

R.R.D. !tCn 1 AMOCO 3 C.R.A. 2 SHER.-WMS. 2
B. Davis 0 J. Greczek 1 J. Santiago 1 T. West 0
B. Green 0 RO' Lee 1 J. DeLaPena 0 B. Flores 1
G. Benes 0 R. Barnes 1 B. Damkevala 1 F. Neeham O
R. Shavers 1 Go. Cekis 0 A. Myatt 0 B. Newberg 1

TNTt L. HARV. 1 ARGONNEX 3 C.C.C. 4 C.R.A. 0
T. Bazar 0 R. Fabijonas 1 'C. Les 1 J. Santiago O
J. Wilde. 0 T. DeParry 1 W. Gailus IF OF

Hoffins 0 V. Puchala 1 J. Elllis 1 B. Damkevala 0
Katapa 1 M. Volpe 0 C. Morris 1 A. Myatt 0

R.R.D. IIBI1 2 ,C.C.C. 2 R.R.D. IIBft 1 AMOCO 3.1.I ?
B. Burk 0 c. Lee 1 B. Burk J. Greczek

.L
"2 "2

J. Roberts 0 R. Preto 1 JO' Carlson 0 R. Lee 1
J. Thormann 1 W. Gailus 0 E. Taylor 0 1. Gotlieb 1
W. Caine 1 C. Morris 0 JO' Thormann 0 L. Sheridan 1

C.T. & T. 2 SEARS 2 RAULAND 1.1. ALUMNI 2.1.2 2
1. Rosenfeld 0 Ko.Latimer 1 B. Wang 0 E. Buerger 1
J. Dunworth 1 S. Schwartz 0 R. Schulman 1 R. Edahl 0
B. Collings 1 J. Zahora 0 P. Miller 0 J. Brotsos 1

Mergili 0 TO' Andresen 1 B. Rowe 1 R. Clark 1

L. Schicht d) B. Fanchi (6)

DESOTO 2 PROCON 2 IMC 3 SIGNODE I
E. Cychowsky 0 A. stys 1 J. Galvin 1 A. Brosig 0
C. Gaudin 1 J. Kozacky 0 E. Thompson 0 L. Stensaker 1
J. Holyk 1 Z. Dailidka 0 R. Brauneker 1 J. Klein 0
P. Sirgedas 0 M. Viteri 1 D. Belter 1 R. Langenberg O
J. White (0) E. Csordas (1)

SEARS 4 C.N.A. 0 R.R.D. tlAII 2.1. ARGONNEX JJ.? 2
EO' Latimer 1 B. Kenny 0 GO' Dobbins 1 R. Fabijonas O
S. Schwartz 1 EO' Bapple 0 H. Swanson 0 T. DeParry 1
J. Zahora 1 GO' Frehse 0 C.. Henry 1 E. Gasner 0
T. Andresen 1. C.. Huskye 0 R.. Tobias 1 V. Puchala 1

"2 "2
G. Shropshear (0) J. Flynn (1)

AMOCO 3 C.R.A. 1 SRER.-WMS. 3 R.R.D. IICtt 1-
Ro.Lee 0 V. Santiago 1 T. West 0 W. Ellis 1
G. Cekis 1 J. DeLaPena 0 H. Nellett 1 R. Shavers 0
1. Gotlieb 1 B. Damkeyala 0 B" Flores 1 B. Davis 0
B. Wenzel 1 A. Myatt 0 B.. Newberg IF OF

R"RD.. !tBIf 1
R.R.D. liCIT 3.1."2 :::

B. Burk 0 E. Falconer 1
J. Carlson 0 T. Mayer 1
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(Mate in 3)

SOLUTIONS

PrOblem #ll (PO' Gamage, 1911)
Problem #12 (W. Pauly, 1914)

1. N-B5
1. R-B7 R-R4

if' R-N4 2.

PROBLEM #11.-
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White6
(Mate in 4)

2. R-B6!
K-Q4

etc.
3. N-B5!PxR

SOLVERS LADDER (Incomplete - Through March 27)

J* Wrobel 27

NO' Goncharof'f' 25
J. Henning 25

R. G. Keske 23
A..Trammel 23
H. Vick 23

R..Gleason 22

R. Wang 22

J..Warren 22

M. Pokorney 19
F. Tegel 19

R* Burk 17

W. E. Dake 16

G. Valancius 10
('( T-T..'n"'" 10
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.SENIOR DIVISION BIGTEN

J. Su111 van

J. Warren
S. Mihai1ovich
J. Jackson
R. Marcowka

F..Tegel
. W. Nyman
V. Krohn
N. Goncharoff

T. Catledge

2081
2081
2062
2015
1935
1926
1878
1875
1874
1818'

FOUR MAN DIVISION BIG TEN

B. Kermy
E. Buerger
C. Lee
R. Edahl

B. Wang
I. Rosenfeld
J. Scherer
E. Rudzitis
J. Dunworth

V. Santiago

2065
2041
1962
1945
1926
1906
18rr9
1843
1816
1808



Adams, M 1193# Czordas % Granath, R %
Aldort, L 1552 Dai1idka, Z 1538# Granberry, M %
Anderson, D 1637# Damkeva1a, B 1200# Greczek, J 1500*
Andresen, T 1434* Danes, D % Green, E %

Arko, A % Danko, D % Greenspa.n, P 1626
Arnfltt, J 1200& Da.rgis, R 1529* Grodesky, E 1396#
Ason, J 186o. Davis, B % Grosskopf, L %
Astrom, D 1646* Davis, J 1464& Gruber, D 1257*
Bailey, P 1162* Dawson, J 1529 Gryczon, R 1439*
Baker, L 1495 Decesari, J 1557* Hajny, J %
Bapple, E 1536 Dee, M 1382# Handler, S %
Bara, D 1200& Depa,pena, J 1200& Harkreader, J 1514*
Baran, P % DeParry, T 1749 Hartleb, P

crI
p

Baran, R 1272# Dever, D 160 Hauschild, E 1552&
Barbeau, J 1500# Dmy % Haywood, B 1387#
Barker, A 1286@ Dobbins, G 1659 Henning,.J 1540@
Barnes, L % Dobr, K 1659 Henry, C 1658
Barnes, R 160Jif Dopheide, K 1657 Hernandez, D 1601*
Barton, 11 1270# Downs, B 1349& Herschberger,C1832*
Baxa, G 1261& Dragel, G 143o.:!- Hess, P %

Bazar, J % Dubin, M 1173# Hoffins, J 1320#
Beck, N 1435* Dunworth, J 181&.'1- Ho1yk, J 1462&
Belter, D 1355# Edahl, R 1945 Holzhauer, J %
Benes, G % Edwards % Hopkins, R 1445&
BenPorat, M % Ekstein, H 1566 House, 1<"' 18700
Benson, G 1783@ Elliott, W 1806 Huske, C 1321&
Berry, R 1229* Ellis, J 1254* Isenberg, R %
Bia.lek, F 1506@ Ellis, W 1548# Jackson, J 2015
Bingle, J 1639 Emrich, D 1609& Jacobson, F 1548#
Bohl, F 1l.!12* Everman, J % Jaszkm'lSki 1253&
Bradley, P 1465 Fa.bijonas, R 1749 Johnson, E 1200&
Bra.ndau, A 1400* Fa.jkus, J 1613 Kaczmarek %

Brauneker, 1249# Fanchi, 1196# Kaehler, J 1257&.
Brosig, A 1730* Feder, H 1439 Kane, S 1.358&
Brotsos, J 1711 Feiler, K 1799* Kaput, B 1395&
Brown, Y 1261# Fillman 1200& Karlovies %

Buchanan, R 1662* Flores, B 14b4# Kasang, J 1267*
Buell, K 1549& Flynn, J 162!i# Katada %
Buerger, E 20l.it Foster, M 1418 Kei th, G 1311&
Burba, K 1510 Freeman, D % Kellogg, K 1334#
Burk, B 1598# Frehse % Kenny, B .2065
Butler, A % Friedman % Keske, R 1742*
Cahill % Gai1us, 1-.f 1409# Kinsella 1328#
Caine, '1 1187& Gal vin, J 1528* Klein, A 1515#
Callaghan % Gar cia, R 1310# Klein, J 1207*
Carlson, J 1515# Garner, E % Klemm, J lID
Catania, F 1280@ Gasner, E 1682 Kolling, K 1251*
Catledge (CNA) % Gaudin, {; 1567* Kostoff, S 1495&
Catledge, T 1818 Gawron, P 1762# Kovar, J %

Cakis, G 1497# Gesta1u, E 1481# Kowalski, D 1378
Chapma.n, D % Gilmer, J 1697 Kozacky, J 1755*
Clark, L % Givens, D 1545 Kraft 1404&
Coates, T % Gleason, B 1225* Kra1, G 1711
Collings, VI 1488* Goncharoff, N 1874 Krohn, V 1875
Craven, K % Gonzales, R % Kumro, D 1775-'-//1 ,,----- - --.- n d! ., -_u .. tt1
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Latimer, E
Lauth, R
La"Tenz, D
Lee, C
Lee, L
Lee, R
Lemke
Lems, B
tepar ski, J
Lesnik, A
Licht, J
Lin, M
Lisiecki
Loury, G
LOHenstrom, K
McCluskey, D
McCoy, R
l'1cDonald
McKee, J
Maglic, R
Maka, J
Malone, J
Mangiaracina,
Marcowka, R
Marku.nas
Marselos, N
Martiniak, G
Matulovic
Mayer, T
Mayor
Mazur, H
Mejzr, M
Henda1a, J
Mergi1i, G
Metz, H
Micek, R
Mihailovich, 5
Miller (I-H)
l1il1er, P
MrihI':;'
Mordechai
Horgan, J
Morris, C
Mozockie, R
Mueller, F
Muir, L
Myatt, A
Naami, S
Nedham, F
Neiman, T
Ne11ett, H
Nemcek, B
Nemcek, L
Neumark, J
Newberg, B
Newman. M

~.............
1758*
1442

%
1962*
1252#
1555*

%
1518*

%
1200#
1471#
1993
1217*
177h.*

%

1518

%

%

%

1779*
1471@
1457

N 1200&
1935
1420#

%
1299

%
%
%

1468
1630

%
1450#
1388#
1564
2062

%
1553*

%

%

%

1052#
1484
1826*
1.693*
1139&
1430&

%
%

142~
%

1558&
1629
1188#
1281&

",r u, ..
Ockers, S 11.£0*
De1I'ich, B 1514*
Ogasawara, R 1642
OOmens, 'W 1410#
Osak, E 1384*
Owen, J %

Padgett, M %

Panosh, R %
Pehas, A 1926
Peters, J 1237#
Peterson, M 1601
Phillips %

Pokorny, M 1474#
Poppe, \-J 1259#
Prescott, F %
Preto, R %
Puchala, V 1.548
Puto, E 1729
Racaitis, R 1552
Radavicius, E 1563*
Rajkovich 1659&
Reter, B %

Rhude, H %
Rode, R %

Rodriguez, J 1826#
Rose, E %

Rosenfeld, I 1906
Rowe, B 1520#
Roy, D 1200&
Rubishko, D 1252#
Rudzie~~cz, M %

Rud.zi tis, E 1843
Rusnak, J 1699*
Sa1kauskas, C 1751
Santiago, V 1808#
Scehovi1, J %
Scherer, J 1879
Schicht 1425&
Schiller, A 1384#
Schilmoe11er,N %

Schroeder, H 1700*
Schulman, R 1668*
Schwartz, S 1'7La
Seymour, J 1546&
Shavers, R 1231#
Shirkey, L 1518@
Simpson 1389&
Simmott, 11 %
Sirgedas 1h38*
Spaulding, J 136~
Stach1er , J %

Stamm, V 1492
Stanfield, L 1287
Stark, L 1327&
Stensaker, L 1310*
Strabac. E 1377

, -
Summerville %

Swanson, H 1638*
Swiderski, M 1262*
Szudajski %

Tacon, H 1875&
Tay1ort E 1315#
Tegel, F 1926
Thomas, J 1193#
Thompson,D %

Thompson, E 1245*
Thorman, J 1239#
'finder, C 1355*
Tobias, R 1600*
Tomezuk, Z 1352&
Trammel, A 1222#
Unruh, G 1253
Va1ancj.us %
Vanheeuuen, H 1432&
Vanscoi t, J" 1352&
Veleckis, E 1673
Vick, H %

Vincelette, C 1236&
Viteri, M 1495#
Volpe, M 1450
Walker, R 1502*
TtTa11ace, M %
Walsh 1492
Wang, B 1926@
~~rd, C l586@
Harren, J 2081.
Hatson, R 15h9#
Waz, T %
1\Teather1y, C %
~reierman %
"Tendor!, F %
vTenze1 %
1'lescot t, R %
vJest,T 1401*
Wettersten, H 1357
1{i1de 1477#
1\lilliams, C %
Williams, R %

Hi11iamson, H 1452'
Wilson, R " 1681
"[o11enberg, K 1568
Woods, M %

Wrobel, J 1539
1ofypijewski, D 12l!7*
Zahora, J 1584
Zychowski, E 137~

30 or more ga.mes
@ 25-29 games
* 10-2l.t. games
# 5-9 galnes
& 4. or less games


